## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2000

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantum Photonics, Inc.		07/11/2000	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quantum Photonics, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 49	
City:	College Park	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20741	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2349532		QUANTUM PHOTONICS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 802-863-2375

Email: tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Meier

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07420-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence H. Meier
Signature:	/Lawrence H. Meier/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0486

900070152

Date:	02/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Merger MD to DE Corp#page1.tif		
source=Merger MD to DE Corp#page2.tif		
source=Merger MD to DE Corp#page3 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0487

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO MEREBY CHRIST THE ADDRACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COTT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERCER, WEICE MERCES:

"QUANTUM PROTONICS, INC.", A MARYLAND CORPORATION,

WITE AND INTO "QUARTOM PROTORICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "QUANTUM PROTONICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OPPICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 1:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORHARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freei, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0555228

DATE: 07-13-00 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0488

3257697

RUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340

(THU) 1. 13 00 8:01/5 = 3 00/NU 4200103201 . . 7036106200

T-692 P.D3 Jab-215

### CENTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

OTANTUM PROTOMICS, INC., a Maryland Corporation

QUANTUM PROTONICS, INC., a Delaware Corporation

me undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the name and state of incorporation of each of the HEST: hent corporations of the merger are as follows:

# NAME and STATE OF INCORPORATION

Quantum Photonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Q-DE"), and Quantum Photonics, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Q-MD").

MCOND: That an agreement and plan of merger between the parties to get has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged NO Q-DE and Q-MD in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Sections 3-102 \$105 of the Corporations and Associations Asticle of the State of and, respectively.

TAMED: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is him Photonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Q-DE shall be the cate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0489

7036106200

1-682 P.OS

WITHESS WHEREOF. Quantum Photonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by Mario Dagensis, its President and Chief Executive Officer, and Peter J.S. Heim, its Vice President and Secretary, this 1 day of July, 2000.

> Quantum Photonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Mario Dagenais

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

Name: Peter J.S. Heim

Title: Vice President and Secretary